[image: A close-up of a logo

Description automatically generated with medium confidence]


FOREST LAKE LEVEL AUTHORITY BOARD
NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

DATE:		Friday, March 22, 2024

TIME:		9:00

LOCATION:		Forest Lake Property Owners Association Clubhouse
			6180 Bobcat Trail
			Alger, MI 48610

The Forest Lake Level Authority Board will hold a special meeting on the above date, time, and location. The public is invited to attend this public meeting and participate as permitted under the Michigan Open Meetings Act. The purpose of this special meeting is to approve a change order (total estimated cost $12,000 to $15,000) for Phase I construction work due to conditions observed during construction and all other matters that may come before the Board.

Proceedings conducted at this special meeting will be subject to the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Board at (989) 318-4241 or through the Michigan Relay Service at 7-1-1 (TDD) in advance of the special meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance.


							Forest Lake Level Authority Board

[bookmark: _GoBack]							Posted   3/21                            , 2024,
forestlakelevel.com  |  989-318-4241  |  forestlakelevel@gmail.com
image1.jpg




